DMR20-10-DCM.B02.A01 Page 1 of 4
FEATURES
■ Self-powered, requires only two connections
■ Auto-ranging 6 to 75Vdc input range
■ Installs in round “oiltight” 1.20 inch (30.5mm)
cutouts
■ Reverse polarity protected to –100Vdc

Storage Temperature –40 to +75°C
Humidity (non-condensing) 0 to 85%
 Ordering Information
DMR20-10-DCM-R-C 6 to 75Vdc voltage monitor (red LED)
Tooling
DMR20-1-KP* 1.2" (30.5mm) Round knockout
punch (no keying notch)
DMR20-2-KP* 1.2" (30.5mm) Round knockout punch
(with four keying notches)
DMR20-3-KP* 1/8" and 3/16" (3.2 and
4.7mm) key-notch nibbler tool
*Discontinued
Note: An M30 x 1.5 nylon hex nut and EPDM sealing gasket are supplied with
each meter. The “-C” suffix denotes RoHS compliance.
NANO
DMR20-10-DCM.B02.A01 Page 2 of 4
DMR20-10-DCM
2-Wire, Self-Powered
   Auto-Ranging DC Voltage Monitor
TECHNICAL NOTES
Important: To ensure safe and reliable operation, DMR20-10-DCM DC voltage
monitors must be installed and serviced by qualified technical personnel.
Contact Murata Power Solutions if there is any doubt regarding installation
or operation.
1. Operating Input Range: The unit is shipped with auto-range jumper JP1 in the